# **Butler, Matthew**

From:

Butler, Matthew

Sent:

Monday, February 02, 2015 12:06 PM

To:

Puco ContactOPSB

Subject:

FW: 2 emails from one customer for OBSB

From: webmaster@puc.state.oh.us
To: PUCO ContactThePUCO

Subject: 86113

Received: 1/30/2015 10:37:31 PM

Message:

WEB ID: 86113 AT:01-30-2015 at 10:39 PM

Related Case Number: 14-1754

TYPE: complaint

NAME: Mrs. Christine Schramm

CONTACT SENDER? No

## **MAILING ADDRESS:**

- 26357 Catawba Drive
- Perrysburg, Ohio 43551
- USA

#### PHONE INFORMATION:

Home: 4199314265

Alternative: 4199314265

Fax: (no fax number provided?)

E-MAIL: clj2kids@gmail.com

**INDUSTRY:Gas** 

# ACCOUNT INFORMATION:

- Company: North Coast Gas Transmission
- Name on account: Christine Schramm
- (no service address provided?)
- (no service phone number provided?)
- (no account number provided?)

# COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION:

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV
2015 FEB - 2 PM 3: 00
PUCO

There is no way that I would consider the event held on 1/20/2015 to be a "public meeting". It was more of an open house with little to no contact between stakeholders and North Coast or WE Realty. In fact, most of the representatives from these companies were not wearing any kind of identification. We had no idea who was who, no one was in charge. There was no formal presention to the group, no opportunity to ask questions and hear answers as a group, and no new information was presented. When we tried to ask specific questions, no one was able to or wanted to give answers. Questions submitted in writing to North Coast prior to the meeting were not addressed. The event to me, was just another example of how this whole project has been handled in an underhanded, shady way. We were not informed that our property was definitely being affected until New Year's eve 2014 and the siting board approved the thing on 1/6/2015. I even heard other people at this event state that they STILL had NOT received notice at the time of the meeting. It is clear to me that North Coast has no interest in being upfront with stakeholders and sharing information.

From: webmaster@puc.state.oh.us

To: PUCO ContactThePUCO

Subject: 86114

Received: 1/30/2015 11:04:02 PM

Message:

WEB ID: 86114 AT:01-30-2015 at 11:06 PM

#### COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION:

I would also like to state that I have seen information being provided to stakeholders in other pipeline projects that included a stated psi for gas in the pipeline and a clearly defined project timeline. These are the types of information that I expected to receive at the "event" on 1-20-2015, but clearly did not!

# **Butler, Matthew**

From:

Puco ContactOPSB

Sent:

Monday, February 02, 2015 2:24 PM

To:

clj2kids@gmail.com

Subject:

North Coast Gas Transmisson

Mrs. Schramm,

Thank you for contacting the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and the Ohio Power Siting Board (OPSB) regarding the Oregon Lateral Pipeline project. I will docket your concerns in case number <u>14-1754-GA-BL</u>N.

I'm sorry to learn that you were disappointed by the format of North Coast's public information meeting held last month. Additionally, you have concerns with landowner notification, project timeline, and the psi at which the pipeline would be operated. I have shared these concerns with Mike Calderone, President and CEO of North Coast, and would encourage you to contact him directly at (614) 505-7418. He is anticipating your call. Condition number 27 of the OPSB Staff Report of Investigation requires North Coast to be open and responsive to the concerns of affected landowners.

Thank you again for contacting the Board, and please continue sharing your concerns with us in the future.

Sincerely,

Matt Butler
Public Outreach Manager
Ohio Power Siting Board
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
614-644-7670

OPSB.ohio.gov



From: Butler, Matthew

**Sent:** Monday, February 02, 2015 12:06 PM

To: Puco ContactOPSB

From: webmaster@puc.state.oh.us
To: PUCO ContactThePUCO

Subject: 86113

Received: 1/30/2015 10:37:31 PM

Message:

WEB ID: 86113 AT:01-30-2015 at 10:39 PM

Related Case Number: 14-1754

TYPE: complaint

NAME: Mrs. Christine Schramm

CONTACT SENDER? No

MAILING ADDRESS:

- 26357 Catawba Drive
- Perrysburg, Ohio 43551
- USA

# PHONE INFORMATION:

Home: 4199314265Alternative: 4199314265

• Fax: (no fax number provided?)

E-MAIL: clj2kids@gmail.com

**INDUSTRY:Gas** 

## ACCOUNT INFORMATION:

Company: North Coast Gas Transmission

- Name on account: Christine Schramm
- (no service address provided?)
- (no service phone number provided?)
- (no account number provided?)

## COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION:

There is no way that I would consider the event held on 1/20/2015 to be a "public meeting". It was more of an open house with little to no contact between stakeholders and North Coast or WE Realty. In fact, most of the representatives from these companies were not wearing any kind of identification. We had no idea who was who, no one was in charge. There was no formal presention to the group, no opportunity to ask questions and hear answers as a group, and no new information was presented. When we tried to ask specific questions, no one was able to or wanted to give answers. Questions submitted in writing to North Coast prior to the meeting were not addressed. The event to me, was just another example of how this whole project has been handled in an underhanded, shady way. We were not informed that our property was definitely being affected until New Year's eve 2014 and the siting board approved the thing on 1/6/2015. I even heard other people at this event state that they STILL had NOT received notice at the time of the meeting. It is clear to me that North Coast has no interest in being upfront with stakeholders and sharing information.

From: webmaster@puc.state.oh.us

To: PUCO ContactThePUCO

Subject: 86114

Received: 1/30/2015 11:04:02 PM

Message:

WEB ID: 86114 AT:01-30-2015 at 11:06 PM

## COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION:

I would also like to state that I have seen information being provided to stakeholders in other pipeline projects that included a stated psi for gas in the pipeline and a clearly defined project timeline. These are the types of information that I expected to receive at the "event" on 1-20-2015, but clearly did not!